CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this 22nd day of October, 2007 I caused to be served, via email, a true and correct copy of the Surrebuttal Testimony of Donna M. DeRonne on behalf of the Committee of Consumer Services in Dockets No. 06-035-163, 07-035-04 and 07-035-14 to the following:

Michael Ginsberg
Patricia Schmid
Assistant Attorneys General
500 Heber Wells Bldg
160 East 300 South
Salt Lake City UT   84111

 GOTOBUTTON BM_1_ mginsberg@utah.gov
 GOTOBUTTON BM_2_ pschmid@utah.gov
Paul Proctor
Assistant Attorneys General
500 Heber Wells Bldg
160 E 300 S

Salt Lake City UT   84111

 GOTOBUTTON BM_4_ pproctor@utah.gov
Rick Anderson
Kevin Higgins
Energy Strategies
39 Market Street, Suite 200
Salt Lake City UT   84101
randerson@energystrat.com
ntownsend@energystrat.com

Dean Brockbank

Justin Lee Brown

Senior Counsel

Rocky Mountain Power 

201 South Main Street, Suite 2300

Salt Lake City UT   84111

justin.brown@pacificorp.com

dean.brockbank@pacificorp.com

Dave Taylor

Manager, Utah Regulatory Affairs

Rocky Mountain Power 

201 South Main Street, Suite 2300

Salt Lake City UT   84111

 GOTOBUTTON BM_G_ dave.taylor@pacificorp.com
Gary Dodge

Hatch James & Dodge

10 West Broadway, Suite 400

Salt Lake City UT   84101

 GOTOBUTTON BM_?_ gdodge@hjdlaw.com
_________________________

Cheryl Murray
